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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

BOSTON RED SOX (21-18)

	 Left
	 16	 Andrew BENINTENDI		   OF	

Right
	 32	 Josh RUTLEDGE	 INF

Switch
	 3	 Sandy LEON	 C

Left
	 28	 Robbie ROSS JR.
	 58	 Fernando ABAD
	 63	 Robby SCOTT
	 Right
	 37	 Heath HEMBREE	
	 46	 Craig KIMBREL
	 56	 Joe KELLY
	 64	 Ben TAYLOR	
	 68	 Matt BARNES

	Coaching Staff:	
53		 John Farrell	 Manager
10		 Gary Disarcina	 Bench
20		 Ruben Amaro Jr.	 First Base
44		 Chili Davis	 Hitting
54		 Carl Willis	 Pitching
55	 	Brian Butterfield	 Third Base
57		 Victor Rodriguez	 Asst. Hitting
58		 Dana LeVangie	 Bullpen

	Active Players:	
2		 Xander Bogaerts	 INF
3		 Sandy Leon (S) 	 C
7		 Christian Vázquez	 C
13		 Hanley Ramirez	 DH
15		 Dustin Pedroia	 INF
16		 Andrew Benintendi (L)	 OF
17		 Deven Marrero	 INF		
18		 Mitch Moreland (L)	 INF

19		 Jackie Bradley Jr. (L)	 OF
22		 Rick Porcello  	 RHP
28		 Robbie Ross Jr. (L)	 LHP
30		 Chris Young	 OF
31		 Drew Pomeranz	 LHP
32		 Josh Rutledge	 INF
37		 Heath Hembree	 RHP
41		 Chris Sale (L) 	 LHP
46		 Craig Kimbrel	 RHP

50		 Mookie Betts	 OF	
52		 Eduardo Rodriguez (L)	 LHP
56		 Joe Kelly	 RHP
58		 Fernando Abad (L)	 LHP
63		 Robby Scott (S)	 LHP
64		 Ben Taylor	 RHP
68		 Matt Barnes	 RHP
76		 Hector Velázquez	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (17-23)

	 Left
	 17	 Yonder ALONSO	 INF

Right
	 19	 Josh PHEGLEY	 C
	 20	 Mark CANHA	 UTIL

Switch
	 None

Left
	 35	 Daniel COULOMBE
	   Right
	 31	 Liam HENDRIKS
	 44	 Ryan MADSON
	 46	 Santiago CASILLA
	 47	 Frankie MONTAS 
	 57	 Josh SMITH
	 63	 Bobby WAHL 
	 66	 Ryan DULL

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
4		 Chip Hale	 Third Base
7		 Mark Kotsay	 Bench
14		 Mike Aldrete	 First Base	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
3	 Trevor Plouffe	 OF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
11	 Rajai Davis	 OF
16	 Adam Rosales	 INF
17	 Yonder Alonso (L)	 INF
18	 Chad Pinder	 INF
19	 Josh Phegley	 C

20	 Mark Canha	 OF	
21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
23	 Matt Joyce (L)	 OF
25	 Ryon Healy	 INF
31	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
32	 Jesse Hahn	 RHP
35	 Daniel Coulombe (L)	 LHP
44	 Ryan Madson	 RHP
46 	 Santiago Casilla	 RHP

47 	 Frankie Montas	 RHP
49	 Kendall Graveman	 RHP
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
57	 Josh Smith	 RHP
60	 Andrew Triggs	 RHP
63	 Bobby Wahl	 RHP
66	 Ryan Dull	 RHP
	

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 11	 Rajai DAVIS, CF 	 .212, 1, 8

	 23	 Matt JOYCE, RF (L) 	 .197, 5, 17

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, 2B (S)	 .262, 4, 9

	 2	 Khris DAVIS, LF	 .207, 11, 21

	 25	 Ryon HEALY, 1B	 .257, 7, 16

	 21	 Stephen VOGT, C (L)	 .224, 2, 8

	 3	 Trevor PLOUFFE, 3B 	 .236, 6, 12

	 18	 Chad PINDER, DH 	 .286, 2, 5

	 16	 Adam ROSALES, SS	 .260, 3, 12

54	 RHP Sonny GRAY	 0-1, 3.78

Umpires
HP	 60	 Marty Foster
1B	 33	 Mike Winters (cc)
2B	 62	 Chad Whitson
3B	 76	 Mike Muchlinski

Official Scorer: Art Santo Domingo	 Anthem:  Pacific Boys Choir     	First Pitch: San Jose Sharks’ Owen Nolan
Upcoming Games:	
Fri., May 19	 BOS	 	 RHP Kendall GRAVEMAN (2-2, 3.95)	vs.	 LHP Chris SALE (4-2, 2.15)	 6:35	 NBCSCA
Sat., May 20	 BOS		  LHP Sean MANAEA (1-3, 5.52)	 vs.	 LHP Drew POMERANZ (3-3, 5.29)	 1:05	 NBCSCA
Sun., May 21	 BOS		  RHP  Andrew TRIGGS (5-2, 2.12)	 vs.	 LHP  Eduardo RODRIGUEZ (2-1, 3.05)	 1:05	 NBCSCA

Boston Red Sox vs. Oakland Athletics 

76	 RHP	 Hector VELÁZQUEZ 	0-0, No ERA

Thursday May 18, 2017 w 7:05 p.m. w NBCSCA

	 50	 Mookie BETTS, RF 	 .295, 7, 27

	 15	 Dustin PEDROIA, 2B  	 .274, 2, 15

	 2	 Xander BOGAERTS, SS 	 .338, 0, 12

	 13	 Hanley RAMIREZ, DH	 .252, 5, 16

	 18	 Mitch MORELAND, 1B (L)	 .252, 2, 16

	 30	 Chris YOUNG, LF 	 .256, 2, 10

	 19	 Jackie BRADLEY JR., CF (L)	 .212, 4, 10

	 7	 Christian VÁZQUEZ, C 	 .333, 0, 5

	 17	 Deven MARRERO, 3B	 .174, 0, 2


